THE DATASHEET OF
1N6277ARL4G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
October, 2011 − Rev. 13
1 Publication Order Number:
1N6267A/D
1N6267A Series

IF Forward Current
VF Forward Voltage @ IF
1N6267A Series
3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted, VF = 3.5 V Max. @ IF (Note 3) = 100 A)
Device†
JEDEC
Device†
(Note 4)
VRWM
(Note 5) IR @ VRWM
Breakdown Voltage VC @ IPP (Note 7)
�VBRVBR (Note 6) (Volts) @ IT VC IPP
(Volts) (�A) Min Nom Max (mA) (Volts) (A) (%/°C)
1.5KE6.8AG 1N6267AG 5.8 1000 6.45 6.8 7.14 10 10.5 143 0.057
1.5KE7.5AG − 6.4 500 7.13 7.5 7.88 10 11.3 132 0.061
1.5KE8.2AG 1N6269AG 7.02 200 7.79 8.2 8.61 10 12.1 124 0.065
1.5KE9.1AG − 7.78 50 8.65 9.1 9.55 1 13.4 112 0.068
1.5KE10AG 1N6271AG 8.55 10 9.5 10 10.5 1 14.5 103 0.073
1.5KE11AG − 9.4 5 10.5 11 11.6 1 15.6 96 0.075
1.5KE12AG − 10.2 5 11.4 12 12.6 1 16.7 90 0.078
1.5KE13AG 1N6274AG 11.1 5 12.4 13 13.7 1 18.2 82 0.081
1.5KE15AG 1N6275AG 12.8 5 14.3 15 15.8 1 21.2 71 0.084
1.5KE16A, G 1N6276AG 13.6 5 15.2 16 16.8 1 22.5 67 0.086
1.5KE18A, G 1N6277AG 15.3 5 17.1 18 18.9 1 25.2 59.5 0.088
1.5KE20AG 1N6278AG 17.1 5 19 20 21 1 27.7 54 0.09
− 1N6279AG 18.8 5 20.9 22 23.1 1 30.6 49 0.092
1.5KE24AG 1N6280AG 20.5 5 22.8 24 25.2 1 33.2 45 0.094
1.5KE27AG 1N6281AG 23.1 5 25.7 27 28.4 1 37.5 40 0.096
1.5KE30AG 1N6282AG 25.6 5 28.5 30 31.5 1 41.4 36 0.097
1.5KE33AG 1N6283AG 28.2 5 31.4 33 34.7 1 45.7 33 0.098
1.5KE36AG 1N6284AG 30.8 5 34.2 36 37.8 1 49.9 30 0.099
1.5KE39AG 1N6285AG 33.3 5 37.1 39 41 1 53.9 28 0.1
1.5KE43AG 1N6286AG 36.8 5 40.9 43 45.2 1 59.3 25.3 0.101
1.5KE47AG 1N6287AG 40.2 5 44.7 47 49.4 1 64.8 23.2 0.101
1.5KE51AG 1N6288A, G 43.6 5 48.5 51 53.6 1 70.1 21.4 0.102
1.5KE56AG 1N6289AG 47.8 5 53.2 56 58.8 1 77 19.5 0.103
1.5KE62AG 1N6290AG 53 5 58.9 62 65.1 1 85 17.7 0.104
1.5KE68AG 1N6291AG 58.1 5 64.6 68 71.4 1 92 16.3 0.104
1.5KE75AG 1N6292AG 64.1 5 71.3 75 78.8 1 103 14.6 0.105
1.5KE82A, G − 70.1 5 77.9 82 86.1 1 113 13.3 0.105
1.5KE91AG 1N6294AG 77.8 5 86.5 91 95.5 1 125 12 0.106
− 1N6295AG 85.5 5 95 100 105 1 137 11 0.106
Devices listed in bold, italic are ON Semiconductor Preferred devices. Preferred devices are recommended choices for future use and best overall value.
3. 1/2 sine wave (or equivalent square wave), PW = 8.3 ms, duty cycle = 4 pulses per minute maximum.
4. Indicates JEDEC registered data